St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Container
Place
1 209
2 167
3 211
4 106
5 212
6 198
7 147
8 108
9 191
10 115
NQ 120

Bubbles
Lucy
Konnie
Freyja
Noli
Buddy
Crozby
Rye
Kensi
Kai

Hamish

Event: 2024179107

Novice A

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Rat Terrier

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Rebecca Beckrich
Patty Salzwedel
Taylor Prchal
Kate Whalen
Diane Craig
Margaret Baumann
Sarah Gaalswyk
Kathleen Green
Diane Svoboda
Emily Husby

Cynthia Nogar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:04.97
00:09.22
00:11.63
00:13.75
00:13.85
00:15.69
00:17.31
00:27.13
00:35.15
00:14.59

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Container
Place
1 170
2 153
3 126
4 193
5 110

Trial 1

Fox
Kaiah
Zuzi
Yuuna

Carl

Event: 2024179107

Novice B

Breed

Dachshund
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Japanese Akitainu

Basset Hound

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Kelly McDuff
Kris Olsen
Holly Bushard
Amber Eisfeld

Heidi Loebig

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:04.69 0
00:09.87 0
00:11.27 0
00:11.40 0
00:31.69 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 201 Aurora
2 114 Lotte
3 197 Bran
4 186 Aggie
5 154 Bennie
6 202 Roman
7 150 Willow
NQ 199 Frannie
NQ 196 Oakley
NQ 171 Titan
NQ 162 Kismet
NQ 151 Parker
NQ 110 Carl
AB 157 Lachlan
AB 112 Angus
AB 127 Zephyr

Event: 2024179107

Advanced -

Breed

Miniature Schnauzer
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Boxer

Bernese Mountain Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Great Dane

Dachshund

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
Basset Hound

German Shepherd Dog
American Foxhound

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Shantel Julius
Emily Husby

Kate Taylor

Nanci Voyda
Audrey Koch
Patty Stehr
Charney Petroske
Danielle Pregler
Danielle Kroschel
Kelly McDuff
Barbara Rohr
Charney Petroske
Heidi Loebig
Cynthia Curran
Linda Lindberg

Gayle Hunter

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:30.03
00:30.94
00:31.03
00:35.35
00:40.75
01:15.69
01:41.62
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024

Container

Trial 1

Place Armband Call Name

1 163
2 177
3 143
4 118
5 101
NQ 128
AB 123

Emmy
Woody
Jedi
Swagger
Dart
Salsa

Stash

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179107

Excellent -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Miniature American Shepher
All American Dog

Kuvasz

All American Dog

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Kathy Conroy-Votca
Paula Indehar
Barbara Swenson
Rebecca Beckrich
Katherine Soderdahl
Constance Townsend

Anita Fisher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:30.13
00:31.50
00:38.32
00:47.90
01:07.37

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 166 Molly
2 194 Emmy
3 136 Splash
4 139 Mercury
5 135 Madison
NQ 129 Kovacz
NQ 165 Walker
NQ 183 Morty
NQ 200 Marshal
AB 121 Buzz

Event: 2024179107

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Boxer

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Rhonda Schneider
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Kristi Portugue
Sharon Anderson

Joy Schneider

Jeanne Sutich

Karen Kasper

Air Gustafson

Mark O'Sell

Anita Fisher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:23.75
00:40.25
00:42.25
00:43.66
00:51.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024

Interior

Place
1 167
2 148
3 108
4 209
5 212
6 115
7 211
8 191
9 198

AB 111

Lucy
Libby Lou
Rye
Bubbles
Noli

Kai
Konnie
Kensi
Buddy

Harley

Event: 2024179107

Novice A

Breed

English Springer Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Rat Terrier

Miniature American Shepher

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Beagle

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Patty Salzwedel
Sarah Gaalswyk
Kathleen Green
Rebecca Beckrich
Diane Craig

Emily Husby

Taylor Prchal

Diane Svoboda
Margaret Baumann

Linda Lindberg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:15.97
00:16.69
00:19.06
00:30.47
00:35.91
00:36.75
00:37.03
00:38.69

00:40.46

Faults

0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024

Interior

Place

1

2
3
4

Armband Call Name

153
199
170
126

Trial 1

Kaiah
Frannie
Fox

Zuzi

Event: 2024179107
Novice B
Breed

Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Kris Olsen
Danielle Pregler
Kelly McDuff

Holly Bushard

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06.91 0
00:09.66 0
00:24.71 0
00:39.25 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 186 Aggie
2 146 Laser
3 177 Woody
4 114 Lotte
5 201 Aurora
6 196 Oakley
NQ 147 Crozby
NQ 202 Roman
NQ 189 Jack
NQ 120 Hamish
NQ 154 Bennie
NQ 171 Titan
AB 157 Lachlan
AB 155 Skip
AB 127 Zephyr
AB 123 Stash
AB 110 Carl

Event: 2024179107

Advanced -

Breed

Boxer

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Great Dane

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Cairn Terrier

Bernese Mountain Dog

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

All American Dog
All American Dog

Basset Hound

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nanci Voyda
Linda Spengler
Paula Indehar
Emily Husby
Shantel Julius
Danielle Kroschel
Sarah Gaalswyk
Patty Stehr
Christina Burton
Cynthia Nogar
Audrey Koch
Kelly McDuff
Cynthia Curran
Audrey Koch
Gayle Hunter
Anita Fisher

Heidi Loebig

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:49.43
00:57.69
01:05.22
01:06.47
01:07.31
01:35.25
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Interior
Place
1 134
2 155
3 189
4 163
5 172
6 101
7 118
8 168
9 151
NQ 143
NQ 165
NQ 197
NQ 128

Nelson
Skip
Jack
Emmy
Orion
Dart
Swagger
Lake
Parker
Jedi
Walker
Bran

Salsa

Event: 2024179107

Excellent

Breed

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee
Bernese Mountain Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog

Kuvasz

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Joy Schneider
Audrey Koch
Christina Burton
Kathy Conroy-Votca
Kelly McDuff
Katherine Soderdahl
Rebecca Beckrich
Jaci Carufel
Charney Petroske
Barbara Swenson
Karen Kasper

Kate Taylor

Constance Townsend

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time Faults
00:31.81 0
00:34.10
00:47.28
01:04.00
01:04.35
01:16.76
02:01.84
02:08.96
02:35.40
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00.00
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 139 Mercury
2 184 Castle
3 144 Dyna
4 129 Kovacz
5 194 Emmy
6 135 Madison
NQ 207 Daisy
NQ 185 Idgy
NQ 183 Morty
NQ 206 Bailey
NQ 166 Molly
NQ 200 Marshal

Event: 2024179107

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog

Boxer

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

All American Dog
Standard Schnauzer
All American Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Sharon Anderson
Ann Bryant

Linda Spengler
Jeanne Sutich
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Joy Schneider
Angie Kenney
Sunny Lambert
Air Gustafson
Angie Kenney
Rhonda Schneider

Mark O'Sell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time
02:16.82
03:02.84
03:29.84
04:00.19
04:20.93
04:25.88
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179107
Exterior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 148 Libby Lou Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk Qualified 00:11.40 0
2 115 Kai Australian Shepherd Emily Husby Qualified 00:28.44 0
3 202 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 00:31.25 0
4 211 Konnie German Shepherd Dog Taylor Prchal Qualified 00:46.63 0
5 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 01:09.63 0
6 109 Rocki Girl Russell Terrier Kathleen Green Qualified 01:11.69 0
7 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich Qualified 02:00.22 0
NQ 120 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 198 Buddy All American Dog Margaret Baumann NQ 00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

s ":'.-: MYEWT

4/13/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 144 Dyna
2 126 Zuzi
3 199 Frannie
4 186 Aggie
5 171 Titan
6 193 Yuuna
NQ 153 Kaiah

Event: 2024179107

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Boxer

Dachshund
Japanese Akitainu

Australian Cattle Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Linda Spengler
Holly Bushard
Danielle Pregler
Nanci Voyda
Kelly McDuff
Amber Eisfeld

Kris Olsen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:09.53 0
00:12.66 0
00:19.47 0
00:34.36 0
01:21.97 0
00:22.44 1
00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Gracie
2 150 Willow
3 165 Walker
4 189 Jack
5 197 Bran
6 177 Woody
7 201 Aurora
8 146 Laser
NQ 114 Lotte
NQ 147 Crozby
NQ 181 lzzy
NQ 196 Oakley
AB 110 Carl
AB 154 Bennie
AB 155 Skip
AB 157 Lachlan

Event: 2024179107

Advanced -

Breed

Beagle

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Miniature Schnauzer
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Great Dane

Basset Hound

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Carol Gragert
Charney Petroske
Karen Kasper
Christina Burton
Kate Taylor
Paula Indehar
Shantel Julius
Linda Spengler
Emily Husby
Sarah Gaalswyk
Victoria Varhalla
Danielle Kroschel
Heidi Loebig
Audrey Koch
Audrey Koch

Cynthia Curran

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:42.72
00:53.94
01:17.38
01:17.63
01:22.53
01:26.31
01:27.95
01:50.53
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179107
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Susan Mikel Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 101 Dart All American Dog Katherine Soderdahl Qualified 01:18.34 0
2 172 Orion All American Dog Kelly McDuff Qualified 01:25.46 0
3 143 Jedi Wirehaired Pointing Griffon  Barbara Swenson Qualified 02:00.10 0
4 189 Jack Pembroke Welsh Corgi Christina Burton Qualified 02:46.81 0
NQ 151 Parker Golden Retriever Charney Petroske NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 118 Swagger Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 168 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel NQ 00:00.00 0
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8 avsur Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179107
Exterior Master - Judge: Laurel Scarioni Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 142 Grit English Springer Spaniel Mary Amann Qualified 01:12.50 0
2 166 Molly Golden Retriever Rhonda Schneider Qualified 02:00.47 0
3 137 Hydro Portuguese Water Dog Kristi Portugue Qualified 02:00.59 0
4 208 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr Qualified 02:27.90 0
5 200 Marshal Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell Qualified 02:34.88 0
6 185 Idgy Standard Schnauzer Sunny Lambert Qualified 02:59.60 0
NQ 207 Daisy All American Dog Angie Kenney NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 135 Madison Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 129 Kovacz German Shepherd Dog Jeanne Sutich NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 139 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Absent 0
EX 183 Morty All American Dog Air Gustafson Excused 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 1

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Grit
2 166 Molly
3 125 Finnick
4 206 Bailey
5 136 Splash
6 119 Oscar
7 195 Nugget
8 140 Ruffus
9 107 Finley
10 139 Mercury
11 200 Marshal
12 145 Fire
NQ 124 Phife
NQ 132 Tucker
NQ 134 Nelson
AB 121 Buzz

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179107

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Australian Terrier

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Terrier
Boxer

Working Kelpie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Boston Terrier

Border Collie

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Mary Amann
Rhonda Schneider
Beth Moon

Angie Kenney
Kristi Portugue
Emily Moon
Karen Cameron-Howell
Julie Lawrence
Charney Petroske
Sharon Anderson
Mark O'Sell

Linda Spengler
Lynsie Bernier
Susan Mikel

Joy Schneider

Anita Fisher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 07:00
Time
03:12.84
03:18.66
03:59.47
04:13.82
04:55.25
05:27.44
05:35.37
06:11.43
06:51.47
04:15.19
05:45.31
04:58.28
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

= =, O O O O O o o o
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179108
Container Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:07.16 0
2 115 Kai Australian Shepherd Emily Husby Qualified 00:07.31 0
3 147 Crozby Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk Qualified 00:09.81 0
4 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 00:23.28 0
5 106 Freyja German Shepherd Dog Kate Whalen Qualified 00:25.84 0
6 120 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar Qualified 00:42.47 0
NQ 212 Noli Border Collie Diane Craig NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 211 Konnie German Shepherd Dog Taylor Prchal NQ 00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Container
Place
1 170
2 193
3 153
4 110
5 126

Trial 2

Fox
Yuuna
Kaiah
Carl

Zuzi

Event: 2024179108

Novice B

Breed

Dachshund

Japanese Akitainu
Australian Cattle Dog
Basset Hound

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Kelly McDuff
Amber Eisfeld
Kris Olsen
Heidi Loebig
Holly Bushard

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06.22 0
00:08.71 0
00:09.81 0
00:13.68 0
00:15.53 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 181 lzzy
2 197 Bran
3 110 Carl
4 114 Lotte
5 201 Aurora
6 150 Willow
NQ 151 Parker
NQ 202 Roman
NQ 199 Frannie
NQ 196 Oakley
NQ 186 Aggie
NQ 154 Bennie
AB 157 Lachlan
AB 127 Zephyr
AB 112 Angus

Event: 2024179108

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Sheepdog
Basset Hound

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Great Dane

Boxer

Bernese Mountain Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

American Foxhound

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Victoria Varhalla
Kate Taylor

Heidi Loebig
Emily Husby
Shantel Julius
Charney Petroske
Charney Petroske
Patty Stehr
Danielle Pregler
Danielle Kroschel
Nanci Voyda
Audrey Koch
Cynthia Curran
Gayle Hunter

Linda Lindberg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:20.34
00:20.47
00:35.53
00:36.97
00:55.90
01:07.31
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024

Container

Trial 2

Place Armband Call Name

1 163
2 177
3 118
4 128
5 101
AB 123

Emmy
Woody
Swagger
Salsa
Dart

Stash

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179108

Excellent -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher
Kuvasz

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Kathy Conroy-Votca
Paula Indehar
Rebecca Beckrich
Constance Townsend
Katherine Soderdahl

Anita Fisher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:41.34 0
01:04.06 0
01:41.28 0
02:21.85 0
00:39.38 1

0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 200 Marshal
2 139 Mercury
3 194 Emmy
4 166 Molly
5 129 Kovacz
6 165 Walker
NQ 183 Morty
NQ 135 Madison
NQ 136 Splash
AB 121 Buzz

Event: 2024179108

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Boxer

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Portuguese Water Dog

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Mark O'Sell

Sharon Anderson
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Rhonda Schneider
Jeanne Sutich

Karen Kasper

Air Gustafson

Joy Schneider

Kristi Portugue

Anita Fisher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:28.72
00:33.00
00:50.38
00:51.94
00:53.63
01:35.75
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179108
Interior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 148 Libby Lou Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk Qualified 00:12.44 0
2 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:14.43 0
3 108 Rye Rat Terrier Kathleen Green Qualified 00:20.12 0
4 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 00:30.31 0
5 211 Konnie German Shepherd Dog Taylor Prchal Qualified 00:30.50 0
NQ 212 Noli Border Collie Diane Craig NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 111 Harley Beagle Linda Lindberg Absent 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Interior
Place
1 126
2 170
3 153
4 199
5 181

Trial 2

Zuzi
Fox
Kaiah
Frannie

lzzy

Event: 2024179108

Novice B

Breed

Poodle

Dachshund
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Holly Bushard
Kelly McDuff
Kris Olsen
Danielle Pregler

Victoria Varhalla

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:15.13 0
00:30.53 0
00:31.62 0
00:32.56 0
00:39.87 0

Page 23 of 54



St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 186 Aggie
2 146 Laser
3 189 Jack
4 114 Lotte
5 154 Bennie
6 201 Aurora
7 171 Titan
8 177 Woody
NQ 120 Hamish
NQ 147 Crozby
NQ 196 Oakley
NQ 202 Roman
AB 127 Zephyr
AB 157 Lachlan
AB 123 Stash

Event: 2024179108

Advanced -

Breed

Boxer

Rottweiler

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Dachshund

Golden Retriever
Cairn Terrier

Golden Retriever
Great Dane

All American Dog

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nanci Voyda
Linda Spengler
Christina Burton
Emily Husby
Audrey Koch
Shantel Julius
Kelly McDuff
Paula Indehar
Cynthia Nogar
Sarah Gaalswyk
Danielle Kroschel
Patty Stehr
Gayle Hunter
Cynthia Curran

Anita Fisher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:46.44 0
00:46.91
00:48.22
00:57.56
01:20.66

01:25.56

o O o o o o

01:25.64

01:12.54

[N

00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024
Interior
Place
1 189
2 163
3 172
4 134
5 197
6 165
7 118
NQ 128
NQ 101
NQ 168
NQ 155
AB 120

Jack
Emmy
Orion
Nelson
Bran
Walker
Swagger
Salsa
Dart
Lake
Skip

Hamish

Event: 2024179108

Excellent -

Breed
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Belgian Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Kuvasz
All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Bernese Mountain Dog

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Christina Burton
Kathy Conroy-Votca
Kelly McDuff

Joy Schneider

Kate Taylor

Karen Kasper
Rebecca Beckrich
Constance Townsend
Katherine Soderdahl
Jaci Carufel

Audrey Koch

Cynthia Nogar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00 03:00

Time
01:33.18

01:50.03

Faults

0

01:53.56
01:55.37
02:02.79
03:00.40
03:06.31
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O O O O o o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/13/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Grit
2 129 Kovacz
3 184 Castle
4 144 Dyna
NQ 194 Emmy
NQ 135 Madison
NQ 137 Hydro
NQ 166 Molly
NQ 185 Idgy
NQ 183 Morty
NQ 200 Marshal
AB 139 Mercury

Event: 2024179108

Master -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Boxer

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Mary Amann
Jeanne Sutich
Ann Bryant

Linda Spengler
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Joy Schneider
Kristi Portugue
Rhonda Schneider
Sunny Lambert
Air Gustafson
Mark O'Sell

Sharon Anderson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 01:00 01:00 02:00

Time
01:56.76
02:20.92
02:38.31
03:19.61
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

4/13/2024

Detective

Place
NQ 139
NQ 200
NQ 195
NQ 166
NQ 145
NQ 143
NQ 207
NQ 140
NQ 125
NQ 136
NQ 133
NQ 119
NQ 142
NQ 107
AB 121

Mercury
Marshal
Nugget
Molly
Fire
Jedi
Daisy
Ruffus
Finnick
Splash
Olivia
Oscar
Grit
Finley

Buzz

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179108

Breed

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Boxer

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
All American Dog

Working Kelpie

Australian Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Grand Basset Griffon Vendee
Australian Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler
Sharon Anderson

Mark O'Sell

Karen Cameron-Howell

Rhonda Schneider
Linda Spengler
Barbara Swenson
Angie Kenney
Julie Lawrence
Beth Moon

Kristi Portugue
Joy Schneider
Emily Moon
Mary Amann
Charney Petroske

Anita Fisher

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 08:00

Time
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179109
Container Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 106 Freyja German Shepherd Dog Kate Whalen Qualified 00:11.12 0
2 105 Shadow Weimaraner Anna Schueler Qualified 00:33.19 1
NQ 190 Sauce Border Collie Bonnie Filipkowski NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 115 Kai Australian Shepherd Emily Husby NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 210 Pax Doberman Pinscher Teresa Orpen NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 138 Ellie All American Dog Joann Trainer Absent 0

Page 28 of 54



St Paul Dog Training Club

s ":'.-: MYEWT

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024
Container
Place
1 215
2 131
NQ 179
AB 193

Trial 1

Vibe
Dodger
Mia

Yuuna

Event: 2024179109

Novice B

Breed

Border Collie
Boxer

Golden Retriever

Japanese Akitainu

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Robin Brown
Rollie Marcovitch
Gladys Berlin
Amber Eisfeld

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:12.06 0
00:52.44 0
00:00.00 0

0
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179109
Container Advanced - Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 113 Lyra Portuguese Water Dog Stacia Runkle Qualified 00:19.81 0
2 114 Lotte All American Dog Emily Husby Qualified 00:25.00 0
3 188 Rooney Beagle Denise Nord Qualified 00:31.94 0
4 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich Qualified 00:38.84 0
5 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:51.65 0
6 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 00:56.15 0
7 202 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 01:03.19 0
8 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 01:03.53 0
9 162 Kismet Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr Qualified 01:29.31 0
NQ 120 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 116 Jasmine All American Dog Sheryl Gamble NQ 00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024
Container
Place
1 163
2 178
3 118
4 143
NQ 201
NQ 130

Emmy
Cara
Swagger
Jedi
Aurora

Petra

Event: 2024179109

Excellent

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Miniature Schnauzer

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Kathy Conroy-Votca

Gladys Berlin
Rebecca Beckrich
Barbara Swenson
Shantel Julius

Jeanne Sutich

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:26.72 0
00:53.25
00:54.78
01:06.10

00:00.00

o O o o o

00:00.00
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 139 Mercury
2 169 Keeva
3 200 Marshal
4 194 Emmy
5 164 Zoe
6 182 Mazie
NQ 168 Lake
NQ 129 Kovacz
NQ 159 Mo

Event: 2024179109

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

German Shepherd Dog
Mountain Cur

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Pomeranian

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Sharon Anderson
Denise Horgan

Mark O'Sell

Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Karen Ukura

Chastity Healy

Jaci Carufel

Jeanne Sutich

Jayne Hoemke

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:29.09 0
00:31.68 0
00:39.59 0
00:56.90 0
02:00.00 0
00:49.69 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024
Interior
Place
1 215
2 115
3 105
NQ 209
NQ 190
NQ 210

Trial 1

Vibe

Kai
Shadow
Bubbles
Sauce

Pax

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179109

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Weimaraner

Miniature American Shepher
Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Robin Brown
Emily Husby

Anna Schueler
Rebecca Beckrich
Bonnie Filipkowski

Teresa Orpen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:17.28 0
00:39.81
00:48.52
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results
St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179109

Interior Novice B Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 179 Mia Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:13.28 0
2 156 Leon Doberman Pinscher Nicole Wheatley Qualified 00:18.40 0
3 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 00:57.56 0

Page 34 of 54



| "':.-: MYEWT

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Woody
2 131 Dodger
3 191 Kensi
4 130 Petra
5 188 Rooney
6 202 Roman
NQ 120 Hamish
NQ 167 Lucy

Event: 2024179109

Advanced -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Boxer

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Paula Indehar
Rollie Marcovitch
Diane Svoboda
Jeanne Sutich
Denise Nord
Patty Stehr
Cynthia Nogar

Patty Salzwedel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:24.15 0
00:56.19
01:00.72
01:05.18
01:39.62
01:40.50

00:00.00

O O o o o o o

00:00.00
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024

Interior

Trial 1

Place Armband Call Name

1 134
2 116
3 143
4 158
5 201
6 182
7 163
8 178
NQ 118
NQ 205
NQ 168

Nelson
Jasmine
Jedi
Luca
Aurora
Mazie
Emmy
Cara
Swagger
Reagan

Lake

Event: 2024179109

Excellent -

Breed

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

All American Dog

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Poodle
Miniature Schnauzer

Mountain Cur

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Joy Schneider
Sheryl Gamble
Barbara Swenson
Teresa Nelson
Shantel Julius
Chastity Healy
Kathy Conroy-Votca
Gladys Berlin
Rebecca Beckrich
Lisa McGinn

Jaci Carufel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 01:30 01:30

Time Faults
01:02.61 0
01:06.01
01:11.86
01:31.61
01:35.41
01:36.35
01:43.25
01:59.66
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O O o o o o o o o

00:00.00
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Keeva
2 206 Bailey
3 139 Mercury
4 200 Marshal
5 207 Daisy
6 164 Zoe
7 194 Emmy
8 135 Madison
NQ 159 Mo

Event: 2024179109

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Boxer

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Pomeranian

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Denise Horgan

Angie Kenney

Sharon Anderson
Mark O'Sell

Angie Kenney

Karen Ukura

Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Joy Schneider

Jayne Hoemke

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 01:00 01:00 02:00

Time
01:23.61
01:40.93
01:49.83
01:54.16
02:12.57
02:31.47
02:58.28
03:07.10

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179109
Exterior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:07.44 0
2 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich Qualified 00:12.66 0
3 105 Shadow Weimaraner Anna Schueler Qualified 00:13.56 0
4 173 Magik Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood Qualified 00:23.41 0
5 115 Kai Australian Shepherd Emily Husby Qualified 00:28.12 0
6 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 00:41.13 0
7 190 Sauce Border Collie Bonnie Filipkowski Qualified 01:04.72 0
8 120 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar Qualified 01:08.00 0
9 215 Vibe Border Collie Robin Brown Qualified 01:15.25 0
NQ 210 Pax Doberman Pinscher Teresa Orpen NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results
St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024179109
Exterior Novice B Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 179 Mia Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:25.28 0
2 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 01:11.22 0
AB 193 Yuuna Japanese Akitainu Amber Eisfeld Absent 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

| "':.-: MYEWT

4/14/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Jasmine
2 188 Rooney
3 177 Woody
4 201 Aurora
5 130 Petra
6 202 Roman
7 113 Lyra
8 114 Lotte

NQ 174 Brinks

Event: 2024179109

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
Beagle

Golden Retriever
Miniature Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

Bouvier des Flandres

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler
Sheryl Gamble
Denise Nord
Paula Indehar
Shantel Julius
Jeanne Sutich
Patty Stehr
Stacia Runkle
Emily Husby

Judy Sherwood

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:32.00 0
00:33.78 0
00:38.06 0
00:41.75 0
00:58.91 0
01:04.87 0
01:58.15 0
02:08.19 1
00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024

Exterior

Trial 1

Place Armband Call Name

1 118
2 178
3 143
NQ 168
NQ 182
NQ 205

Swagger
Cara
Jedi
Lake
Mazie

Reagan

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179109

Excellent -

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
Golden Retriever
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Golden Retriever

Mountain Cur

All American Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Rebecca Beckrich
Gladys Berlin
Barbara Swenson
Jaci Carufel
Chastity Healy

Lisa McGinn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:14.25 0
02:59.99 0
01:56.75 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

| "':.-: MYEWT

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024
Exterior
Place
1 200
2 136
3 169
4 139
NQ 159
NQ 135
AB 208

Trial 1

Marshal
Splash
Keeva
Mercury
Mo
Madison

Kindle

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179109

Master - Judge: Susan Mikel
Breed Handler

Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell
Portuguese Water Dog Kristi Portugue
German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan
Border Collie Sharon Anderson
Pomeranian Jayne Hoemke

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:42.32 0
01:50.64
01:58.01
02:47.33
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024

Detective

Place
1 125
2 136
3 119
4 169
5 133
6 158
NQ 142
NQ 113
NQ 124
NQ 132
NQ 139
NQ 206
NQ 107
NQ 166
NQ 187
NQ 200
NQ 195
NQ 140

Finnick
Splash
Oscar
Keeva
Olivia
Luca
Grit
Lyra
Phife
Tucker
Mercury
Bailey
Finley
Molly
Frankie
Marshal
Nugget
Ruffus

Event: 2024179109

Breed

Australian Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Boston Terrier
Border Collie
Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Beagle

Labrador Retriever

Boxer

Working Kelpie

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Beth Moon

Kristi Portugue
Emily Moon
Denise Horgan
Joy Schneider
Teresa Nelson
Mary Amann
Stacia Runkle
Lynsie Bernier
Susan Mikel
Sharon Anderson
Angie Kenney
Charney Petroske
Rhonda Schneider
Denise Nord

Mark O'Sell

Karen Cameron-Howell

Julie Lawrence

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 08:00

Time
04:03.75
04:32.79
04:56.87
05:04.53
05:05.22
06:23.35
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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St Paul Dog Training Club

s ":'.-: MYEWT

Armband Call Name

4/14/2024
Container
Place
1 214
2 190
3 106
NQ 210
AB 138

Trial 2

Versa
Sauce
Freyja
Pax

Ellie

Event: 2024179110

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Robin Brown
Bonnie Filipkowski
Kate Whalen
Teresa Orpen

Joann Trainer

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:39.59 0
01:10.09 0
00:07.12 1
00:00.00 0

0
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Scent Work Results
St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179110
Container Novice B Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 179 Mia Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:06.75 0
2 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 00:44.75 0
AB 193 Yuuna Japanese Akitainu Amber Eisfeld Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179110
Container Advanced - Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 00:20.66 0
2 167 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:27.00 0
3 113 Lyra Portuguese Water Dog Stacia Runkle Qualified 00:35.75 0
4 209 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich Qualified 00:38.22 0
5 116 Jasmine All American Dog Sheryl Gamble Qualified 00:46.07 0
6 191 Kensi Golden Retriever Diane Svoboda Qualified 00:47.12 0
7 202 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 00:48.00 0
NQ 188 Rooney Beagle Denise Nord NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 120 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar NQ 00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024

Container

Trial 2

Place Armband Call Name

1 163
2 118
3 178
NQ 201
NQ 130

Emmy
Swagger
Cara
Aurora

Petra

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179110

Excellent -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Miniature American Shepher
Golden Retriever

Miniature Schnauzer

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Kathy Conroy-Votca
Rebecca Beckrich
Gladys Berlin
Shantel Julius

Jeanne Sutich

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:22.66 0
00:49.63 0
01:03.40 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

| "':.-: MYEWT

4/14/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 139 Mercury
2 200 Marshal
3 169 Keeva
4 182 Mazie
5 194 Emmy
6 159 Mo
7 164 Zoe
NQ 168 Lake

Event: 2024179110

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Mountain Cur

Boxer

Pomeranian

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Sharon Anderson
Mark O'Sell

Denise Horgan
Chastity Healy
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Jayne Hoemke

Karen Ukura

Jaci Carufel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:25.31 0
00:36.06
00:38.62
00:46.03
00:51.12
01:03.84

01:24.79

O O o o o o o

00:00.00
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name

1 190 Sauce
2 115 Kai

NQ 215 Vibe
NQ 209 Bubbles
NQ 210 Pax

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179110

Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel

Breed Handler Qualified
Border Collie Bonnie Filipkowski Qualified
Australian Shepherd Emily Husby Qualified
Border Collie Robin Brown NQ
Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ
Doberman Pinscher Teresa Orpen NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:17.53 0
00:29.62 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results
St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179110

Interior Novice B Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 179 Mia Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:15.69 0
2 131 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 00:19.50 0
3 156 Leon Doberman Pinscher Nicole Wheatley Qualified 00:29.69 0

Page 50 of 54



| "':.-: MYEWT

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Woody
2 130 Petra
3 120 Hamish
4 188 Rooney
5 191 Kensi
6 131 Dodger
7 167 Lucy
8 202 Roman

Event: 2024179110

Advanced -

Breed

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Cairn Terrier

Beagle

Golden Retriever
Boxer

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Paula Indehar
Jeanne Sutich
Cynthia Nogar
Denise Nord
Diane Svoboda
Rollie Marcovitch
Patty Salzwedel

Patty Stehr

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:35.06 0
01:05.97
01:10.65
01:15.19
01:20.03
01:28.35

01:29.63

O O o o o o o

01:50.56
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179110
Interior Excellent - Judge: Susan Mikel Max Time: 01:30 01:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 134 Nelson Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider Qualified 00:32.08 0
2 163 Emmy Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Conroy-Votca Qualified 01:12.12 0
3 158 Luca Poodle Teresa Nelson Qualified 01:21.15 0
4 201 Aurora Miniature Schnauzer Shantel Julius Qualified 01:22.16 0
5 116 Jasmine All American Dog Sheryl Gamble Qualified 01:26.97 0
6 178 Cara Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 01:28.54 0
7 168 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel Qualified 01:31.84 0
8 182 Mazie Mountain Cur Chastity Healy Qualified 01:50.48 0
NQ 205 Reagan All American Dog Lisa McGinn NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 118 Swagger Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024179110
Interior Master - Judge: Laurel Scarioni Max Time: 02:00 01:30 01:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 169 Keeva German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan Qualified 01:33.47 0
2 139 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Qualified 01:49.02 0
3 200 Marshal Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell Qualified 02:22.28 0
4 164 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Karen Ukura Qualified 02:27.91 0
5 137 Hydro Portuguese Water Dog Kristi Portugue Qualified 02:28.81 0
6 194 Emmy Boxer Nadine W Kuhlemeier Qualified 03:49.18 0
NQ 159 Mo Pomeranian Jayne Hoemke NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 135 Madison Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider NQ 00:00.00 0
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St Paul Dog Training Club

4/14/2024 Trial 2

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Grit
2 119 Oscar
3 136 Splash
4 169 Keeva
5 200 Marshal
6 207 Daisy
7 134 Nelson
8 140 Ruffus
9 139 Mercury
NQ 166 Molly
NQ 107 Finley
NQ 113 Lyra
NQ 124 Phife
NQ 125 Finnick
NQ 158 Luca
NQ 187 Frankie
NQ 195 Nugget
NQ 143 Jedi

Scent Work Results

Event: 2024179110

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Grand Basset Griffon Vendee
Working Kelpie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Boston Terrier
Australian Terrier
Poodle

Beagle

Boxer

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Mary Amann
Emily Moon

Kristi Portugue
Denise Horgan
Mark O'Sell

Angie Kenney

Joy Schneider
Julie Lawrence
Sharon Anderson
Rhonda Schneider
Charney Petroske
Stacia Runkle
Lynsie Bernier
Beth Moon
Teresa Nelson
Denise Nord
Karen Cameron-Howell

Barbara Swenson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 07:00
Time
03:06.52
03:35.53
03:45.93
03:59.44
04:27.90
05:41.82
06:38.63
06:38.69
05:43.81
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

N O O O o o o o
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